> Lesley

Sexual Misconduct and Interpersonal Violence
Emergency and Support Resources Guide

24-Hour Services and Resources

Cambridge Police Department. & 911 or (617) 349-3300 @ http://www.cambridgema.gov/cq
o Cambridge Police Sexual Assault Hotline:k (617) 349-8888

Lesley Public Safety Office. k (617) 349-3381 @ http://www.lesley.edu/public-safety/

Boston Area Rape Crisis Center (BARCC) 24/7 Hotline: & (800) 841-8371 @ https://barcc.org

Rape, Abuse & Incest National Network (RAINN): {» (800) 656-4673 @ https://rainn.org/

National Suicide Prevention Hotline: k 988

Safe Link (operated by Casa Myrna in Boston): {, 1 (877) 785-2020

Health and Medical Services ”I\

Student Health Service at Lesley University & (617) 349-8222
9 23 Mellen St. Doble Campus on the 3rd floor of Schwartz Hall
Mount Auburn Hospital. 330 Mount Auburn St. in Cambridge, MA.
Cambridge Hospital. 1493 Cambridge St. in Cambridge, MA.
Massachusetts General Hospital. 55 Fruit St. in Boston, MA.
Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center. 330 Brookline Avenue in Boston, MA.

Fenway Health Violence Recovery Program. 1340 Boylston St. in Boston, MA.

Additional On Campus Support Services

Office of Equal Opportunity (OEO): equalopportunity@lesley.edu
Human Resources: hr@lesley.edu Q (617) 349-8787
Lesley University Counseling Center: [5X] counselingcenter@lesley.edu
Employee Assistance Program: ‘& (800) 344-9752
Riverside Outpatient Center: cambridgeoutpatient@riversidecc.org& (857) 331-6331
Lesley Confidential Resource Providers (CRPs)
o CRP for Students: Yami Rojas (she/her) yrojas2@lesley.edu
o CRP for Students & Employees: Funmi Oyekunle (she/her) funmi.oyekunle@lesley.edu
o CRP for Employees: Samantha Carpinella (she/her) scarpine@lesley.edu

o CRP for Employees: Max Meristil (he/him) %] meristil@lesley.edu
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Other Local & National Support Resources G s

Planned Parenthood League of Massachusetts: ‘. (800) 258-4448

National Child Abuse Hotline: t (800) 422-4453 (call or text)

National Domestic Violence Hotline: g 1 (800) 799-7233 D text “start” to 88788
Casa Myrna (located in Boston): (’ (617) 521-0100 info@casamyrna.org

o Nonprofit providing shelter and supportive services to survivors of domestic violence.
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